We calculate the ratio of “earnings to fixed charges” by dividing the sum of income from continuing operations before income taxes (BT), interest expense
(I), interest factor of rental expense (IF) less undistributed income from equity investees (E) and the addition of interest credited on investment products (IC) by
interest expense (I), interest factor of rental expense (IF), preferred stock dividends by the registrant (PD), dividends on majority-owned subsidiary redeemable
preferred securities (non-intercompany) (D) and interest credited on investment products (IC). The formula for this calculation is: (BT+I+IF-
E+IC)/(I+IF+PD+D+IC). “Interest credited on investment products” includes interest paid on guaranteed investment contracts, funding agreements and other
investment-only pension products. Similar to debt, these products have a total fixed return and a fixed maturity date.

S-8

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

   The following table shows our consolidated capitalization as of September 30, 2006 (unaudited) and as adjusted for (1) the sale of the Notes offered hereby
and (2) the sale of 6.05% Senior Notes due 2036 on October 16, 2006 in the aggregate principal amount of $500,000,000.

As of September 30, 2006

(dollars in millions)
Percent of Total Percent of Total

Actual Capitalization As Adjusted Capitalization

Short-term debt  $ 114.7   1.3%  $ 114.7   1.2%
Notes offered hereby   —   —   100.0   1.1
6.05% Senior Notes due 2036 offered on October 16,

2006   —   —   500.0   5.4
Long-term debt   873.6   10.1   873.6   9.4

 Total debt   988.3   11.4   1,588.3   17.1
Stockholders’ equity   7,688.1   88.6   7,688.1   82.9

Total capitalization  $8,676.4   100.0%  $9,276.4   100.0%

S-9

Table of Contents

USE OF PROCEEDS

   Our net proceeds from this offering are estimated to be approximately $104.2 million after deducting underwriting discounts and estimated offering expenses.
We will use these net proceeds for general corporate purposes.

S-10

Table of Contents

SELECTED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

   The following table sets forth certain selected historical consolidated financial information of Principal Financial Group, Inc. We derived the consolidated
financial information (except for amounts referred to as “Other Supplemental Data”) for each of the years ended December 31, 2005, 2004 and 2003 and as of